



INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED STUDY IN SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE UNDER DEPARTMENT
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (GOVT. OF INDIA)

Vigyan path, Paschim Boragaon, Garchuk,
Guwahati – 781 035, India.

Notice Inviting Tender

Advt: 424

Date :13.04.2023

Sealed tender are invited from the reputed Firms/contractors having wide credential of similar work in well known Institution / Organisation for the following works -

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Estimate Amount	Location
1)	Estimate for-a) painting of flower bed b)Supply & levelling of soil c)Supply of plastic carpet grass roof of Canteen d)Supply ,fitting & fixing of SS304 railing at Northeast lake	Rs3,19,677.00	IASST Campus

Interested party may submit tender as per Annexure (I) during office hours upto to 2.00 pm on or before 20.04.2023

Terms & Conditions :

- Bids opening :-** The NIT opening will be done in the presence of Firms/contractors who wish to witness the bid opening at 3.00 PM on 20.04.2023 in the conference hall of IASST.
- Completion :** On or before 05.05.2023 .
- Taxes/GST** if any shall be clearly mentioned, in the quotation.
- The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof.

Eligibility Criteria for the Bidders :

All bidders are advised to go through the following terms & conditions:

- Bidder should mention the terms and conditions in detail and the tender must have at least 1 months validity.
- Every page of the bid document should be properly signed, sealed by authorized signatory.
- Necessary supporting document like Firm/Contractor Registration, GST registration, PAN card should be submitted along with quotation.
- The Bidder should submit a completion certificate/ work order of similar value in last 3 years.

Registrar, IASST

Summary of Estimates :

A	Total Estimate Value	Rs3,19,677.00 (GST Included)
B	Overall % above or below or At par	
C	Total (A+B)	
D	GST @12%	Included
E	Grand Total (C) + (D)	

Annexure

tem No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate (Rs)	Amount (Rs)
13.46	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : 13.46.1 New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	780.00	sqm	166.85	130143.00
2.27	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete. Cum	11.25	cum	2161.2	24313.5
3	Supply of plastic carpet grass for infront of Direcor lobby and over canteen	667.12	sqft	110	73383.20
10.30	Providing and fixing stainless steel (Grade 304) railing made of Hollowtubes, channels, plates etc., including welding, grinding, buffing, polishingand making curvature (wherever required) and fitting the same withnecessary stainless steel nuts and bolts complete, i/c fixing the railingwith necessary accessories & stainless steel dash fasteners , stainlesssteel bolts etc., of required size, on the top of the floor or the side ofwaist slab with suitable arrangement as per approval of Engineer-incharge,(for payment purpose only weight of stainless steel membersshall be considered excluding fixing accessories such as nuts, bolts,fasteners etc.).	150.00	kg	612.25	91837.50
		Total			319677.20
Rupees three lacs ninteen thousand six hundred and seventy seven only					